
`-*

Flow  Time

'd                      MID, 2nd                      Allll.30

Dilto              3-2 I tl62 |}:mkatho,         31h717   -S FE#T,uuIuu!Ea,itDiaaCO8iBEiCa

i8iiaI9!I?Sii®i,`III(\

aHE=aiHiHC)EE]COCO5at=noE8r§C3iIHtbiBBCO
closed   lnPress.Time

I ct                   wh. 2nd                      ^AI,`.30

£jnJ®b            OPEN   HOLE
H®|Iihorton     L|BERAIJDirfuct

Pre.ourskeedjngs Field
aifeCorrected

T®rfer              MC   IIANIEL Witnco          BUELINGARE

DepthT®pGel,9o
h980,      f'. No   B'en# 8:i:[*gctor      IJOHMANN  &  JOHNSTON  DRnLING   COMPANY

BT.P.R.D.  N®. 1605 12       cN,N%[ E|ov®h.on        28°1'   I).F.                    I::her                   -

'ni'i®l  llydr®MiidPresour® 2770 246h 5:#         h999'                         ;:#              Lig88l
ll'i,i®l Cl®ndinPres, - - inetoM.I        h988,  -hggg,           :o='i®n              -
lni,ialFlowPros, I Ce,in           R              -

Hal:sfro       77      I                               prfu     eel,.J-3                   2      12

FinalFlow Pros,
I

!uh#:®        :"  x  1"                        E:#em                    5/8"3u                 2     34

Fih®I CI®ndinP,a,. 1960 1611
I.D.  .  I.ENCTH

9,Zji]g]£nd   h±«  F.H.                       Zrj:`v#'®.#?       X  180'
Final nydroMudPr-r® 2860 2hhb %*gh,         9.h ¥iosedosify                       3 9

8::rG®uge f,.
elehk®dOw T®mperaturo               120     ®F=Ed;    #n°gr:ire  £%.     =       x    .

BT.P.R.D.  No. Nouraeek
R°£'.I:,a.n  ELI.I  BUSHING              ?%Trv.lv.           h965'            ['.

#:#rHesy.dr®

TYPE                ^WotJ NT

c...I,i®h                                            Ff.   pDr®er3Tv#                                    I..
lr'i,i®' Closed-inPin Rce®veied          30'              fct ®I        drilling  mud iIi==
lI,iti®IFI®yPros. I

Ree®vered                                          Feat  ®f2
Fin®'Flow P,a,. I

Recovered                                       Feat  of2

Final CI®aedinPriH,
Recovered                                        Fee.  Of

Fi,`.I HydroMudPre3, Oil                                                                                W®to,
A.P.I. Gr,]yfty                        - Spec.  Crovity

B:rGeuge h999,       F'.
Bl®nkedYESaw

g?I.syitw                                                         i:ei:::O                        o#               psl

BT.P.R.D.  N®. 1606 12     ti#: 5®£'ned      7303-7820              trw E#L       7:18-7335      t#:
lnidel Hydr®MudPro,, 2h66 R®m®.ha     Tool  Opened  @  7903  AM  -opened  for  15  min-

lni,iel CleedinI,®|. - utes  -  unseated  packer  and reset  -  open  for  13  min-
'nidelFl®yPreL I

uses,  st,ill  no  blow  at  the  surface.    Took  a  30 min-2J-a
Fln®lFl®y Prco, I

ute  final  closed  in pressure.    Came  out  of  the  hole2Jj
Fjl,®l Cl®ndinPro® 1610

fincl I+,droMudPrel 2h57

FORMATION TEST DATA                    5



Coug®N®.                1605                 D."h                h980'                  clack          12         h®ur|T#:.ct            31h717
Fiut I,ftbl S-I Final

FI®v Peed Chord  ln' P~ro Flow  Period Closed   11.   Pros.ilr®

fro thfl, P3'a tout +0 PSIG TII® Dof', PS'GI Time D®«. +® P§IGT- d#i. .ur LqT 1a' Ft .000„ cT„?. •000,, hoT ce#:.

Po •000 12 •000 3h

P| •Oh33 17 .018 |h97

P2 .0866 22 .o36 1569

P3 .1299 -i'r .05h 1586

P, •1732 28 •07`2 1593

P5 .2165 31 .o8o 1599

Pc •260 3h .108 1602

P, .126 1605

P® .1hh 1608

P® •162 1610

P,a •180 1611

oaiig®  N®.                    1606                D®plh                 h999.                   Clock             12               h®Iir

Po •000 16 •000 33

P' 'Oh22 17 .0|9h 1310

Pz .08hh 19 •o388 15hl

b .1266 -i+ a0582 1575

P, .1688 31 .0776 1589

• •2110 33 ®0970 1596

P€ .253 33 .116h 1601

P' .1358 160h

.. .1552 16081610

B, .17h6

Plo .19h 1610
had ng  lhforml 5 3                    Minutes

k"^RKs:                      i*  UNABLE  T0  READ  I)UE  TO  EY-PASSING.
I

I

SPECIAL PRESSUF3E DATA
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iF#:led                       20      Hinuto.
b//nBOMINTESTINGCO.,OX7elLl.Elt^L.Yk^N|^i

Dan.       3/2:5/C;2

i8JLICJCL)ICL)CJ

a{I111'.0a,+.9

I%i#iBod                             60      NIBut.. Tick.I  w®.              1778
ribal clef

DISTRICT       LIBERALln TID.                                         2 0       Hlt]ut..
D,I,thTopGau..     5705        Pt. lont#   No

|ind®I]ob   OPEN     HOLE     TEST

Rtt®rd.I No.     3084 12       Hr.Clock cONTnACTO.       LOHM^N     &    JOHNsON     DftLG.     cO.

Prouur,    , Offlc,
HOLE 4 TOOL DATA|eedlng,                Pto» Conrded

Iultial XTdr®IudPicoun
301I I:I..atlop       2804'    KB     I::I.fbepth

IdLltthCloud la P"
269 I.tal hopth          5710 ' ottoDPachor Depth       5695 '

]ultlal Flov P]on 0 £=:a!]£r    7   7/8w            #`a.iidp¥,       6±"   BT

rlzral Flow Prer. 0
Llae, a,Rathol® SII,

B`o]t:on chok.       I" IM5rrl<>r_<ZrT|X+rT|Z+0IiCOrT1=>sOCJiII>ZCO>CO
rlaalClo.ed ln P[co.

430 SLI®Surlac.  Chok.          I "

rlnal lITdroMudProuur.
301' +A.I.®t¥)5 6 9 5 ' - 5 7 I 0 I ID 6 L®ngthAJTChamp.I

Dapth•®teeo Gaul.      5710  rt. 11-#   yES
I:.rmrft`®[.    MORRow           P,u4i¥oTi=.2±"xl80'

Record.I tlo.            8 8 4        R,. Clocl E:th¥.:p.128               S`r]i:ipipe           4±"   FH#¥i3h?A"9.2vi|ccoitT45
P,®uur® O(flc,
|®Od I no,                     rl®ld C®r,-
Initial HTdroMudProuur.

fa]#::¥frob        KB                           gfra®O]d±n    5
IultlalClut ln I,„.

REMJ`RXS:        GOOD     BLOW     THPOUGHOUT     TEST.

Iultlal no-pr.a    .

rlrd - Pr-
' rltlaland 1B ben

'u`£pEonTfrou.

lco"fd                                                  2510           Fcotol    GAS    IN    0RIL L      PIPE

ha7.nd                                                     |o         rct®I    GAs   cut   MUD

I.cocom.a.a                                                        I-I ®f

a.eeutf.4                                                                 Fcot of

Wlt-oued.T            R.     E.     BURiiN6AME

Jlbouat.TTP
I-t.I    ROBEnT     lvEsI  Cqwhl®a
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Ialtlal Clout

bo/'n/BONINTESTING  CO.,OX7®Z\
i)at.        4/I/C;2

i?+ICL}CJICA)C.

la TIP.                                                    Hlnut..

I%i°p#]nod                                30      HIBut.. Ticket N-           2099

#¥L]mc.]~                             30      HIBut.. DISTRICT       LIBEt^L

D,pthTopGong.      6 34 0       rt. )ladled
|lDdolJ®b    OPEN     HOLE    TESToll        NO Ll,I.^L.   K^N®^S

Rceord.rNo.      2897 12      Hr.Cloct cormj`cToi       LOHMANN    &    JOHNsON     D.LG.     cO.

Pro,|u,,   . Office
HOLE 4 TOOL DJLTA8.ad I ELg.                    rl.ld Co[]rded

Ibltial  I[TdroNudP,euu,®
3231 El.Jatlo-3||O'    KBF:klhopth         6333'

lni'lal totted
Cloud ib P,®|. Totd D.pth       6353 ' Pack,I D,pth

Inltlal rlo' Pr®|, 0 §#:Pgi£]     7   7/8w             *Lza.||4pREr        6±"   BT

rlnal Flo, I,- 0
I.In®r or                                                sll®

i
Rathol. SII.                                 )®ttom  ch®L.               ''

rlatll
1745

SII®Cloud ln ,". Surlac.  Ch®*.             I  ''
rlBal  HTdr®MudPT.uur.

3208
IntervalTerted   6333 ' -635 3 l     LDT&c:::g£

D®p'h latLnd :i+#t`On                          bD[l?I *F,#I.tt.a Gall..  6353    rt. 011      YES

Record.I Mo.           14 5 4        H]. dock
I:8t.  Coug.                                    Sl[.
Depth I.mp.          136 D,lllplpe         4    "    FH

PrcosuT. Offlco MUD  DJLTJL
R.ad I ngl                   rtold Cfro- W®lght                        9. 3            Vlaco.ltT              5 9
Initial H,d'oMudProuur. JLll a.pth.                                                               No.  r®ldor.

mea.ur.a from           KB                            R~tlcd   5
IaltlalClo.ed ln Pren

nEHJlnls:       BUBBLEo     AND     0lED.

Inltlal Tl®' I,®L   I

rlnal no, P"

iCOrTl=>sOCJiI>ZCO>CO

laalClout la Pren

rlbal f[TdroMudProuu].

I.cov.led                                                                      5         r.ctof     DR  ILL  iNG    MUD

A.c..er.a                                                                Fed ®f

I.co-...a                                                                 Feet ®£

Aee®o.I.a                                                                        Pet ®£

wit.....a.T         R.     E.     BUHLINGAME

JLm®uAt.TTP
Teeter         ROY     JENKINSol Cu"on
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JOHNSTON     TESTERS,    INC.

SuRFACE   INFORJV`ATION

Well  Flowed
GAS

Amount

Reversed  Out
F.F{EE     OIL                                             (APPROXIMATE.LY)

Amount

Maximum  Surface  Pressure

Description  (Rate  of  Flow)

Opened Tool
GAS

Pressure
(P.S.I.G.)

524  MCF   GAS/DAv
395   MCF.    GA.S/DAv
540   MCF.    GAS/DAY

575    MCF.    GAS

615    MCF.    GAS

JRE©   MCF.    GAS
654   MCF.    GAS

654   MCF.    GAS
689    MCF.    GAS

TOOL,   HOLE   &   MUD   DATA

Type  Test                                       CONVENT  I  ONAL

Formation  Tested                 CHESTERZt5uI

All  Depths  Measured  From  DERF21  CK    F-LooR

TOOL   SEQUENCE

Tool Size/Type Depth/Length/I.D.

DRILL    P'PE 4±"   F.H .`5766,
3. 80n

DRILL     COLLARS 4±"   H-9o 180,

3. 25,,
CIRCULATING     SUB 4±"a
HYDF3AULIC     TOOL 3±"   sl
J A F3 S 3±"   HS-1
PACKE:R-BOB    TAIL 6   5/8" 5967 ,
PEF3F-.      ANCHOFi 4±"   HVY, P.i,

P-5r)I,
F3E:CORDEF}     CARRIE:F2 4   7/8"   T 6,
RECORDEF`     CARFilER 7/8n   L 4'

Total  Depth                          6000                                       Ft.MainHolesize77/8"RatHo|esize61/8"x

Casing size                                    Liner sBottomChokeSize_iz4!LMudTyMudwt9.1Mudviscoshe I  ]T ..peSTARCHity50

r ` .,Airchamber  Length           -               Ft.                            I.D.

CI.shi®n Type                   ^mouht                   Presllre

TIME   DATA

Initial  shut-in                                Hrs           -                      ins.
Flow  period                                  Hrs           45              Mins.
Final  shut-i                                     Hrs.          30               Mins.

Company CITIE:S     SE:FtvICE:     PETROLE:uM     COMPANy         BOX     1147                    LIBERAL,     KANSAS 3-27-62

W  I  NCHELL

Test Interval _i 967'    To   6000'

courty                  9E:wA F3D
F{ALPH     W.      RINE

N.      LIBE:RAL

Formation Test #

KANSAS

Test Approved  By

Location

MR.     R.      E.     BUF`LINGAME:

4-33-33

Casing Test #

_ Field  Report  No.

No. DST Reports Requested



JOHNSTON    TESTERS,    lNC.
Pressure   Data                             Field  Report  No.

63663   L

T-247Recorder  No. 1`1111'111''1`1_
Capacity   (P.S.I.G.)RecorderDepth           lFt 50005995,

1111'''1'1''1111_
Pressure  GradW11Ternera ent   p.s.  ./    .tureOF

132ep                    'Md

3163A      ln'tlaalnitia I   Hydrostatic       uIShut-in -
C      Initial   Flow 305
D      Final   Flow 537
E       Final  shut-in

ar 1865

Liiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiillllllll-F      Final   Hydrostatic  Mud 2996

•lolic re..rvoir pros.ur.. _-==:I-I     '-   I•Sl`ut  in  pro.Sur® did  not i®acl`

.,,

`                       :i  ;                            S.
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